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Mailing Address: (same as above)QatarMs. Joanne Lemay
Third Secretary (Commercial)
Aerospace and Defence; Arts and Cultural Industries; 
Automotive; Rail and Urban Transit; Service Industries and 
Capital Projects; Space

Mr. Adam Kapitan Bergman
Commercial Officer / Business Development Manager 
Building Products; Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services 
E-mail: adam.bergman@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Hanna Mroz
Commercial Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Chemicals; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Information and Communications Technologies; Plastics

Ms. Ewa Gawron-Dobroczynska
Commercial Officer
Bio-Industries; Consumer Products; Environmental 
Industries; Forest Industries; Health Industries

Ms. Jolanta Widenka
Commercial Assistant

Ms. Teresa Zielinska
Secretary, Trade Section

Ms. Malgorzata Janasik
Trade Assistant

see Kuwait Tel: (011-7-095)956-6666
Fax: (011-7-095)232-9949
E-Mail: mosco-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ru

Territories/Responsibilities : Russia, Armenia, Uzbekistan

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Romania
The Canadian Embassy in Romania

Street Address :
36 Nicolae lorga,
Bucharest, Romania, 71118

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 2966, Post Office No. 22,
Bucharest, Romania, 71118 

Tel: 011401-222-9845
Fax: 011401-312-0366
E-Mail: bucst-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ro

Territories/Responsibilities : Romania, Bulgaria, Moldova 

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0900-1700

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +8

Mr. Rodney (Rod) Irwin
Ambassador
E-mail: rodney.irwin@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Graham Rush
Minister-Counsellor (Commercial)
International Business Development Program Manager 
E-mail: graham.rush@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gilles Couturier
Counsellor (Commercial)
Oil and Gas Equipment and Services 
E-mail: gilles.couturier@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Tracy Reynolds
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Aerospace and Defence; Science and Technology; 
Information and Communications Technologies; Rail and 
Urban Transit
E-mail: tracy.reynolds@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Patrick Boulanger
Third Secretary (Commercial)
Arts and Cultural Industries; Fish and Seafood Products;
Health Industries; Tourism
E-mail: patrick.boulanger@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Mr. Raphael Girard
Ambassador
Coordinator for Reconstruction of the Balkans

Mr. Claude Charland
Counsellor 
Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Government Procurement; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with 
International Financial Institutions; Market Access; Sen/ice 
Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: claude.charland@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Portugal
The Canadian Embassy in Portugal

Street Address :
Avenida da Liberdade, 198/200-3rd FI., 
1269-121 Lisbon, Portugal

Mailing Address: (same as above)

Mr. Valeriu Costea
Commercial Officer

Ms. Irina Litvinova
Commercial Officer

Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Electric Power Automotive; Consumer Products; Electric Power Equipment 
Equipment and Services; Environmental Industries; and services; Forest Industries
Information and Communications Technologies; Investment E.mai|. jnna.litvinova@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Market Access; Metals,
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Mr. Valery Makarov 
Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Science and 
Technology
E-mail: valeriu.costea@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Tel: (011-351-21)3164651
Fax: (011-351-21)3164695
E-Mail: lsbon-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/pt

Territories/Responsibilities : Portugal, Azores, Madeira

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Commercial Officer
Building Products; Investment Promotion / Strategic 
Alliances
E-mail: valery.makarov@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Octavian Bonea
Commercial Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Agricultural Technology and 
Equipment; Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Automotive; Chemicals; Environmental Industries; Metals, Minerals and 
Bio-Industries; Building Products; Consumer Products; Fish Related Equipment, Sen/ices and Technology; Plastics 
and Seafood Products; Forest Industries; Health Industries; E-mail: lilya.panova@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Liaison with International Financial Institutions; Market 
Access; Ocean Technologies; Plastics; Rail and Urban 
Transit; Science and Technology 
E-mail: octavian. bonea@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Lilya Panova
Commercial OfficerTime Difference (E.S.T.): +5

Mr. Robert Vanderloo
Ambassador

Mr. Keith McFarlane
Counsellor (Commercial)
Commercial Program Manager

Mrs. Fatima Carvalho
Commercial Officer
Building Products; Rail and Urban Transit

Mr. Jose Araujo Correia
Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Information and 
Communications Technologies

Ms. Marina Fomitcheva
Commercial Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages
E-mail: marina.fomitcheva@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Natalia Churilova
Administrative Assistant (Commercial)
E-mail: natalia.churilova@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Valentina Kalinkina
Administrative Assistant ( Commercial Section)
E-mail: valentina.kalinkina@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Corina Stanescu
Commercial Assistant
Arts and Cultural Industries
E-mail: corina.stanescu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Russian Federation

Moscow
Puerto Rico St. PetersburgThe Canadian Embassy in Russia

Street Address :
Starokonyushenny Pereulok 23,
Moscow, Russia, 121002

see U.S.A.
Consulate General of Canada in St. 
Petersburg
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